
1 1 4
Monday - June 17th 1946

A regular meeting of the Council was held at' the Municipal Hall, Edmonds, 
on Monday, June 17th 1946 at 7:36 P.M.
Present: Reeve Morrison In the Chair, Crs. Weal, Phllps, Beamish, Jones,
(tertian, MaoSorley and Ball.

Moved by Cr. Vest, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: *That the minutes of the previous 
meeting be adopted as written, and confirmed,*

Carried Unanimously.
Major L. Carswell, Salvation Army wrote requesting usual grant'from the 
Corporation.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West; "That .the request be referred to 
the Committee on grants.*

Carried Unanimously
Valter M. Girling wrote advising he Is holding the Corporation liable for 
accident which allegedly occurred to his wife while walking along the 
qldewalk on Victory St. and that if he did not receive'settlement, the matter 
would be referred to bis lawyer.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: *Th*^ the writer be advised the 
miter Is In his hands.

Carried Unanimously
R.E.Stewart wrote on behalf of his client Joseph Petaske requesting approval 
of subdivision of Lots 1&2, Block 25, D.L^ 187.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Vest: *Tgat approval be/lot granted.*

Carried Unanimously*
J.C.Munro, B.C.Eleotrlo Rly. Co. wyote commenting on points raised by the * 
Council In clauses 3,6,8 and 9 of the new Street Lighting Agreement, 
advising the Company would prefer to leave the conditions as originally 
submitted.
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball:.*That a Committee be appointed 
to dlseusd the matter with the Company.*

Carried Unanimously
Committee appointed Included Reeve Morrison, Crs. Beamish, Phllps and Gartlan
Jos. MoHale, President, Burnaby Civic Employees Union wrote requesting a 
half holiday be declared on Saturday morning June 22nd to allow members of 
the staff to attend a Joint Civic Employees Picnic to be held that day.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Vest: *That the request be granted.*

Carried Unanimously
A.V.Lush and J.V.Clark wrote requesting permission to use the Barnet Dump 
to dispose of garbage to be collected on their proposed garbage collection 
route in North Burnaby.
Moved by Cr. Ball. Seconded by Cr. Vest: *That permission be granted subject 
to all dumping being done under the supervision of the Municipal Engineer.

Carried Unanimously
COMMITTEE REPORTS

FIKAUCE COMMITTEE
Your Committee met on Vednesday, June 12th 1946 and recomiend:

/, 1. That Publlo Liability Insurance be renewed oq a three year basis.
2. That an appropriation of #30,000 be made from the anticipated 1946 

surplus, to the Board of Vorks.
3. That Allowances under Section 293 of the *Munlelpal Act* be made in the 

sum of #64.24.
4. That Disbursements In the sum of #26,610.47 be paid.
5. That Requisitions as submitted be approved.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: *That Items 1,2,3 and 4 be 
approved.*

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Vest: "That item 5 be approved.*

Carried - Crs. Beamish, Ball & MacSorley voting again#
PROPERTY A BUTLDTMG COUMTTfBK

■ Tour Committee met on Vednesday. June 12th 1946 and recommend:
1. That permission be granted Dugald Donaghy, K.C. to join the Board of 

School Trustees In the same Information in wiloh the Corporation of 
Burnaby Is a defendant when entering suit in the Exchequer Court of 
Canada to fix compensation for land taken for the Department of Veterans 
Affairs Health & Occupational Centre.

Moved by Vr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. MacSorley: *That the report of the 
Committee be adopted.*

Carried Unanimously

114 

I. 

UQ.nd•J - Jvu• 17 \h 1246 
A regular meeting of the Council •a• held at' the Municipal Ball, Edmonds, 
on Monda;,, June 17th 1946 at 7:38 P.M. · · 

Present: Reeve Morrison 1n the Chair, Crs. Wes\, Philps, Beamish, Jones, 
9artlan, MacSorle;, and Ball •.. 

Uoved b;, er. West, Seconded bJ Cr. Philps; •That the minutes of the previous 
meeting be adopted as •r1tten, and confirmed,• 

Carried unan1mousl1. 

MaJor L. Cars•ell, Salvation Ar1111 •rote requeati:i,g usual ~rant"ftom the 
Corporation. 
Moved bJ Cr. Philps, Seconded bJ er. West; •~t.th• r,quest be referred to 
the Committ,, on grants.• 

Carried Unan1mousl1 

Walter M. G1rl1ng •rot, adv1s1ng he 11 holding the corp0rat1on liable for 
accident •hich allegedlJ occurred to his •1f• •hlle •alklng along the 
•1de•alk on Vlotor1 St. and that 1f he did not recelve·settlement, the matter 
•ould be referred to his la•J•r. 
Moved b7 Cr. Beami&ht Stconded bJ Cr. Balli •Ttiat the •r1ter be advised tke 
utter 1s 1n his hanas. 

. Carried Un&n1mousl7 

R.E,Ste•art •rote on behalf of his cllent.Jqseph Petaek• requesting approval 
of subd1v1slon of Lots 1&2, Block 25, D.L. 187, 
Moved b7 Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr. West: •T~, app~v•l be~ot granted.• 

Carried Unanimousl7 

J.C.Munro, B.C.Blectr1o Rl7, Co, •to~• commenting on.points raised b7 the • 
council 1n clauses 3,6,8 and 9 of the ne• Street Llght1qg Agreement, 
advising the Compan7 •ould prefer to leave the conditions as orlglnallJ 
submitted, . . 
Uoved bJ Cr. Beamish, Seconded bJ Cr. S.llt -•~bat a Committee be appointed 
to discus• the -tter •1th the Compan,.• . 

Carried ~nani111Dusi, 

co111111ttee appointed included Ree~e Morrison, Crs. Beamish, Philps and Gartlan 

~01. McHale, President, BurnabJ c1v10 Emplo7eea Union •rote requesting a 
half bol1da7 be declared on SaturdaJ 111Drnlng Jiµie 22nd to allo• • elders of 
the etaff to attend a Joint Civic Emplo7ees Ptcn1c to be held that daJ. 
Moved b7 er. Philps, Seconded bJ er. West: •That the requeet be granted.• 

Carried ~nan1mo~1l7 

A.W.wsh and J.W.Clark •rote requeeting permlssion to ua, the Barnet Dump 
to dl1po1e of garbage to be oolleoted on their proposed garbage oolleotlon 
route in North Burnab7. 
Moved b1 Cr, Balll Seconded b7 Cr. West: •That permission be granted subJe9t 
to all dumping be ng done under the aup~rv1sl~n of the Municipal Engineer. 

Carried Unanlmousl1 

fPYMJTTEE REffiRTS 

FUUMCE CQWITTEE . 
Your coaaittee met on WednesdaJ, June 12th 1946 and reoomend: 

1. That Public Llabil1tJ Insurance be rene•ed o~ a three 1ear ba11s. 
~- That an approprlatlon of $30,000 be made from the anticipated 1946 

eurplus, to the Board of Works. . . 
3. That Allo•uces under Section 293 of the "uunloipal Aot• be made in tke 

eum of 164.24. 
4. That Disbursements in the sum of t26,5i0.47 be paid. 
5. Thet Requ1sitlon1 as submitted be approved. 
Moved bJ Cr. Ball, Seconded bJ er. Beamish: •That itema 1,21 3 and 4 be 
approved.• 

Carried Unanimousl1 
Moved b1 Cr. Gartlan, Seconded bJ Cr. West: •That item 5 be •pproved.• 

Carried - era. Beamish, Ball & Ma0Sorle1 voting agalnl 

PfiQPERTY & BVXLQXHG CQYMU1'U 
Tour Committee met on Wednesda7i June 12th 1946 and recommend: 

1. That permission be granted~• d Donagh1, K.c. to Join tbe Board of 
School Trustees 1n the aame Inform&tion ln •l1ch the Corporation of 
BurnabJ is a defendant •hen entering suit in the Exchequer Court of 
Canada to fix compenaation for land taken tor the Department of Veterans 
Affairs Health & Occupational Centre. 

MOved bJ Vr. Ball, Seconded b1 Cr. MacSorle1: •That the report of the 
Committee be adopted.• 

Carried UnanlmouslJ 



1 1 5
BOARD OP WORKS COMMITTEE . .

Your Committee mat on Wednesday, June 13th 1946 and recommends
1. That Board of Works Estimates ooverlng period June 17th to June 38th Inclusive 

be approved In the sum of (7200.00
/ 3. That an additional expenditure of (800.00 be .authorized.to oomplete the

Corporations share of the cost of Improvements to the Worth Road.
4/ 3. That .Plan No. 7060 covering Part of Block 7, D.L. 214 t)e cancelled under 

provisions of the Plans Cancellation Act.
_3 ,4. That no further oommerolal mood cutting permits be Issued for cutting sood 

in tl)e Municipality. . .
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That-the recommendations of the 
•Committee be adopted.

Carded Unanimously
WATERWORKS tt SOCIAL ASSISTANCE COMMITTEE . .

Your .Committee met on Wednesday, Juns 13th 1946. and re.eommend:
1. That Waterworks Estimates of Work for period Jqne 17th to June 38th Inclusive 

be. approved as follows:
Waterworks (General) (3775.00
Garbage Collection 300.00.
Repalrs to Houses 350.00

Moved by. Cr. West, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: That the recommendation of the
Committee be adopted.*

parried. Unanlqpualy
ftEUIMTSTftATION OP JUSTICE. LIGHT 8c POWER ' *

Your Committee met on Wednesday, June 12tb 1946 and reepmpend:
1. That B.C.Eleetrle Pole Plans K8800/4690,4693,4704,4707,4731,4736,4744,4757,4758 

4760,4771,4633,4633,4730 and 4718 be approved.
3. That B.C.Telephone Co. Pole Plans Nos, A157B2'and A15794 be approved, 
yoved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Phllps: "Thpt the recommendations of the 
Committee be adopted.*

Carried' Unanimously
PIPE it TRANSPORTATION
. Your Committee met on Wednesday, June 13th 1946 and recommend:
1. That Agreement between this Corporation and Neville's Transportation covering 

extension of Neville s Lochdale Bus Route be' ekecuted'.
Moved by Cr. Jones, Seconded by Cr. Ball: *That, the recommendation of the 
Committee be adopted.. , .

. . Carried Unanimously
COMMITTEE PR THE WHOLE

The counollimet as a Committee of the Whole on Wednesday, June 13th 1946 and 
reoommend:

1. That the report of the Conellllatlon Committee dated June 3rd Instant be amended 
by changing salary of Treasurer and Engineer to (365.00 per month and that 
report as amended be adopted. * ' .

Moved by-Cr. West, Seconded by Cr, Phllps: *That. the'recomnendetlon of the Committee be adopted.AMEHOMEHX
Moved by.Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. Ball: "That, the report be referred baok to the 
Conollllatlon Committee for further consideration, *.

ID ST IN FAVOUR: Crs. Ball and Beamish . . '
AGAINST: Crs. West, Phllps, Jones, Gartlan and MaoSorley

Original.MotIon - CARRIED - Cr. Beamish voting against.
Engineer’submitted request for approval of'hiring a qualified stenographer for 
his department during the period June 34th to September 14th.
Moved by Cr. West, Seeonded by Cr. Gartlhn: "That the request of the Engineer be 
granted."

Carried Unanimously
Property Sales Slips Nos, 5049 to 5100' lnoluslve were submitted for approval as 
follows:-

Rena Charlotte Jaoobson &
Slgfrld Anderes Jacobson 

Gladys MoUiws
Rosalie Helena Prootor.& Halford 

Lyle Proctor 
Edward Robert Barnett 
7Jennle Elisabeth 0 Nell & Norman 

Patrlok O'Neill
Joan Elisabeth Harper & Earle'.

Douglas Harper6056 Lot 4, Blk. 64, D.L. 189 Ernest Albert Cary 
3,Lots 3,4,7,8,Blk.34,D.L,169ROland Bell

Mabel Edith Imuwers & Louis Jaek
Lauwers

Alexandrine Neve & Alfred Thomas
Neve

Leona Margaret Sheppard
6060 Lots 33,23,Blk.53,D.L. 189 Andres William Ross
6061 Lot 34, Blk. 38, D.L. 121 George Charles Whlbley 
6063 Lot 19, Blk. 36, D.L. 186 Ernest Prederlok Wood

7, Blk. 11,D.L.187

> Blk. 17, D.L. 121
i Blk. 7, D.L. 27
, Blk. 23, D.L. 122>.29, Blk. 6, D.L. :
, Blk. 17, D.L. 187
Blk. 64, D.L. 189
,4,7,8I.Blk.34,D.L. 11
, Blk. 11. D.L. 187
, Blk. 33, D.L. 13
Blk. 36, D.L. 188

440.00 380.00 V

330.00 330.00 A
450.00 450.00
110.00 110.00 A
360.00 370.00 V
395.00 336.00 V
300.00 150.00 Con
1300.00 1300.00
330.00 330.00 A
336.90 350.00
130.00 130.00
340.00 340.00
170.00 170.00
610.00 600.00 A

115 
ROARn op wopgs CAWJTTEE . 

Your co-it.tee met. on Wedneeda7, June 121.h 1946 and reco-end1 
1. That. Board ot Works Eet.imat.ee covering per104 ~une 17\h t.o June 28th inclusive 

be approved 1n the eum ot 17200.00 
/ :2. That an add it.tonal ezpendi t.ure of' teoo.oo be .authorized. to oomplet.e the 

Corporat.iona ahare of' the ooet. of' improvements tot.he •~r,h Road. 
,J; .3. That.Plan Ho. 7060 covering Part. ot Block 7, o.~. 214 ~e cancelled under 

provteione ot the •p1ana cancellation Ao,.• . • • 
3 .4. That. _no turt.her commercial .ood out.t.ing permits be 1eaued tor cut.ting •ood 

in tbe Uun1cipal1 t7. • . . 
Uoved b7 Cr. Gartlan, Seconded b7 Cr. Ballt •That.the rec~mm•ndatione of' the 
,Commit.tee be adopted.• 

Carci~d Unanimouel7 

D'IPIPftKS & socJAL ASSJSTA,HCE CAWJTTEE • . • 
• Your .commit.tee met on Wedneeda7, June 12th 1~~ and re.co11111end: 
1. That Water•orka Eattaat.ee ot Work tor _p~r1od J~e 17th to June 

be. ap_proved ae to llo•a: 
28th inclusive 

t2775.00 
, • $0Cl0 0Q. 

Water.orka (General) 
Garbage Collection 
Re"irs to Houses 

Moved b7. Cr. West, Seconded b7 er. Philps: 
~ommitte, be adopted.• 

• 250.00 • 
•That. the recommendation ot the 

AIJIWXS'l1ATJOH PF JJJSTJcE. LJGHT & POWER 
Your Committee met on Wedneeda1, June 12th 1946, and recp11Q118nd: 

1. That B.C,Blectric Pole Plane K8800/4690,4693,4704,~797,4731 1 47361 4744 1 47571 4758 
4760,4771L46331 463214720 and 4718 be approved. 

~. That B.C.Telepnone co, Pole Plana Hos, A157e2· and A15794 be appr0ved. 
~oved b7 Cr. Beamish, Seconded b7 Cr. Philps: •Ti.t the repommendat.iona of' the 
committee be adopted.• _ 

Carried·una.nimpusl7 

FIFE & TRANSPOPTATIQN • • . 
• Your Co11111ittee met on Wednesda7, June 12th 1946 and recommend: 
1. That ~reement ~et•e,n this Corporation and Neville's Transportation oovering 

ext.enilon of Nevilles l.ochdale Bua Route be· execut.ed~ 0

Uoved b7 Cr. Jones, s1conded b7 er. Ball: "That, ih~ recommendation of' t.he 
committe1 be adopt.ed •• 

Carried Unan1mousl7 . . 
CDVVJTTEE PF THS WHQl.£ 

The counc111met as a Commit.tee of the Whole on Weclneada7, June 12th 1946 and 
. recommend: 
1. That the report. of the Concilliation Commit.te, ~at.ed J11De 3rd inst.ant. be amended 

b7 cbJnging aalar7 of' Treasurer and ingine,r. t.o 1265.00 per month and t.hat. 
report. as amended be adopted.• • ' • 

Moved b7. Cr I West., Seconded b7 Cr, Philps: •That. the··recommendat.ion ot t.he Committee 
be adopt.ad. • , . 
WENJIIEilT . . . 
Moved b7.Cr, Beamieh, Seconded b7 Cr. Ball: •That, t.~e report be referred baok to the 
conc1111at.1on Committee tor further cone1derat.ion., ". 

LOST IN FAVOUR: Cra. Ball alld Beamish .• 
AGAINST: era. West, Pb1lpe, Jones, Gartlan and Ma0Sorle7 

Orlginal.Uctton - CARRIED - er. Beamish voting against • . 
i,,gineer•aubmit.ted request. tor approval ot·h1r1ng a qualified stenographer hr 
hie department during the period June 24th w September 14th. 
Voved b7 Cr. West, Seconded b7 Cr. Gartlan: •that the request ot the Engineer be 
gHnted,7 _ . 

carried Unan1moual7 

Propert.1 Sales Slips Nos. 5049 to 5100· inolua1ve ••re submit.tad for approval as 
tollo•a:-
6049 IA,t.a 8,7, Bik. 11,D.L.187 Rena Charlotte Jacobson & 

S1gtr1d Anderea Jacobson 
Glad7a lfola•s . 
Rosalie Helena PNct.or .& llelh.rd 

Iqle Proctor 
6062 Lot 2~1 Blk. 23• D.L~ 122 Ed•ard Robert Barn9tt. 
6053 Lots zt,,i9, Blk. 6, u.L. 187Jenn1e Elisabeth O Ne1¼ & Norman 

Pat.rlclr O Ne111 
6054 IA>t 23• Blk. 17• D.L. 187 Joan Elisabeth Harper & Earle'_ 

5060 Lot 22, Blk. 17, D.L. 121 
6051 Lot 22, Blk. 7• D,L. 27 

Douglas Harper 
6066 Lot 4, Blk. 64, D,L. 189 Ernest Albert Car7 
6058,Lots 3,4,7,8,Blk.34,D.L.169Roland Bell 
5057 Lot 22, Blk. 11, D.L. 187 Mabel Edith lau•era & Louis Jao~ 

lau•ers 
Alezandr1na Neve & Alfred Thomae 

Neve 
6068 Lot 121 Blk. 32, D0 L0 13 

5059 Lot. 5, Blk, 351 D.L. 188 
5060 Lota 22,23,Blk,531D.L. 189 
6061 Lot. 34, Blk. 28, D.L. 121 
6062 Lot 19, Blk. 361 D,L. 186 

Leona Margaret. Sheppard 
Andre• Willi- Rosa 
George Charles Wh1ble1 
Ernest Prederlok Wood 

440.00 380.00 V 

230,00 230.00 A 

450,00 450.00 
110.00 110.00 A 

360,00 270 0 00 V 

2'1S.OO 226.00 V 
200.00 150.oo con 

1300.00 1300.00 

220.00 220.00 A 

3J6.t)O 350.00 
130,00 130.00 
340.00 .540,00 
170.00 170,00 
610.00 800,00 A 



6063 Lots 13,13, Bite.
5064 Lot 38, Blk. 14, D.L.
6066 Lot 17, B.D.^A*, Blit. 13-18, 

3-10, D.L. 167
5066 Lot 3, Hite.*P*, D.L. 127W§
6067 Lot 8, Elk. 13, D.L. 38C.

36, D.L. 186 Arthur Trevor Williams_ 940.OQ
k  Helen Audrey Williams 

39 Gwendoline Mildred Lyons
ie Ronald Adlal Lyons 165.00
Frank Dwan 330,00

D.L. 69
I
l i 6 S £

Blk. 15t_DtL.
5068 Lot 7, Blk. 16,
6069 Lot 1, S.D. 1,

6070 Lot 10, Blk. 1 
5071 Lot 36, Blk. 3 
5073 Lot 1, Blk. 5,
5073 Lot 13, Blk. 3‘
5074 Lots 14,15,16,
6075 Lot 9, Blk. 3, 
5076 Lots 6,7, Blk.

6078 Lot 13, Blk. 4, D.L. 173

James Edmund Burnaby Holdom630.00 
Jacqueline Churohlll k  
William Henley Churohlll 390.00
Freda Cogswell 400.00

940.00 A

165.00
330.00
475.00 V
390.00
400.00

Je'an Findlay 300.00 300.00 A
L, D.L. 187 Frances Barbour 320.00 330.00 A
, D.L. 29 James Albert Henry Cooper 640.00 700.00
D.L. 27 Ronald Osborne Bird 600.00 500.00
% D.L. 187 Samuel Henry Carr Davies 345.00 345.00
Blk. 13, D.L.

38
. ■

Dlreetor, Vets, land Aot 945.00 710.00 V
D.L. 90S Dlreotor, Vets. land Aot 480.00 480.00 A
,73, D.L. 318 Donald Leonard Balllle 400.00 400.00 A

Bessie Doreen Spelrs k  
Robert Morrow Spelrs 

Robert Arnold Baker
5079 Lot 5, S.D.3, Blk.3, D.L.39EA Gladys Lillian Wleks
5080 Lot 8, Blk. 11, D.L. 187 - - - - -
5081 Lot 3, S.D. 1, Blk.’A’,

D.L. 91SW
5083 Lot 6, Blks. 46, D.L. 35

5083 Lot 6, S.D."A", Blk. 13-18, 
3-10, D.L. 167

6084 Lot 130, S.D. 2/7, Blk. 1/3,
D.L. 95

5085 Lot 10, Blk. 4, D.L. 173

Alexander Ritchie Wewton 
Short & Catherine Short
Leslie Alllster Corbett 
Graoe Barber Hamilton & 
Allen Joseph Hamilton 
George Eastwood Harrison

560.00
560.00
375.00
330.00
345.00

600.00 
330.00

430.00
415.00
276.00
330.00
360.00

600.00 
375.00

6086 Lot "A", Blk. 23, D.L. 97
6087 Lot 39, Blk. 15, D.L. 28C 
5088 Lots 5 to 8 lno., Blk. 35,

D.L. 117E&
Lots 1 to 9 Inc., Blk. 36,

6089 Lots 18,19, Blk. 1. D.L.
149BiofSwi

6090 Lot 9, Blk. if D.L. 149S£ of

Rlehard Mllbourn Forster 150.00 160.00
Julia Emma Burris k  Arthur

Frederlok Burris 475.00 360.00 V 
Chinook Supplies Ltd. 3550.00 3000.00 
Karin Pearson k  John Pearson 356.00 356.00

Railway Co. Ltd..
D.L. 117E>j,

Sarah Estelle Hartmlre 
William George Hartmlre
Archibald Palmer

Wes line Ann Csop 
Annie Mary LeVasseur k  
Octave Joseph LeVasseur 
Gordon Stanley Moore
Walter James Childs 
Howard Leslie Fraser
Alfred Kettlewell 
Louise Josephdne Webb

1980.00 1980.00 A
&
i

650.00 650.00

400.00 400.00
ano 390.00 336.00

970.00 1150.00
450.00 475.00
170.00 170.00
630.00 r465.00 V
490.00 490.00
320.00 166.00 V
315.00 370.00 Co
300.00 150.00 V
330.00 330.00

sales slips as

Sin
6091 Lot 11, Blk. 37, D.L? 117B^
6093 Lots 36,36, Blk. 7, D.L. 131
6093 Lot 13 ex.N.ieS*, Blk. 5,

D.L, 39
6094 Lot 38, Blk. 76, D.L. 318
6095 Lots C,D, S.D. 1/2/3, Blk.19,

D.L. 37
5096 Lot 19, Blk. 3. D.L, 90S
6097 Lot 13, S.D.’A*, Blk. 36/38,

D.L. 33
6098 Lot 16, Blk. 13, D.L. 39
5099 Lot 11, Blk. 30, D.L. 68SW.50Ao. John Collin Ryan
5100 Lots 19,30, Blk. 30, D.L. 131 Lee Spenoer Campbell 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seoonded by Cr. Phllps: "That proper 
submitted be approved.

Carried - Cr. Beamish voting against.*
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by Cr, Beamish: ’That agreement between this 
Corporation and Crofton Mineral Wool Co. re release of lease be signed by the 
Reeve and Clerk and the Corporate Seal be affixed thereto.'1

Carried Unanimously . '
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by Cr. West: "That.Burnaby Automatic Vending 
Maohlne By-law 1946 be now introduced and that the Council do sit as a oommitt- 
ee ef the whole with the Reeve in the Chair to oonslder the By-law.

. Carried Unanimously- •The Reeve then asked What la your pleasure with this.By-law?
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seoonded by Cr. West: *That Burnaby Automatlo Vending 
Maohlne By-law 1946 be read Clause by Clause. - ■

Carried Unanimously
The*Clerk then oommenoed to read the By-law olause by olause. ,
Moved by Cr, Phllps, Seoonded by Cr. West: 'That Clause 4 be amended to read 
as follows: . ,

4 ..Each and every suoh application shall be made in writing In the form of the 
sohedule attached to and forming part of this Byrl*«, and with regard to the 
olass of vending maohlne referred to In sub-paragraphf (o), (d) and (e) of 
Section 8 hereof shall set forth precisely the premises or plaoe In or upon 
whloh the automatlo vending maohlne Is to be used, Installed, maintained or 
operated.

Carried Unanimously

116 
6063 Lots 12,13, Blk. 35, D.L. 186 

5064 Lot 38, Blk. 14, D. L. 29 

5065 Lot 17, s.n.•A•, Blk. 12-16, 
3-10, D.L. 167 

5066 Lot 3, llk.•p•, D.L. 12'71JZ 
6067 Lot 8, Bllr. 12, D.L. 28C. 

5068 Lot 7, Blk. 16, D.L. 69 
6069 Lot 1, s.o. 1, Blk. 15, o,L. 

116~ 
6070 Lot 10, Bllr. 11, D0 L. 187 
6071 Lot 36, Blk. 3, D.L. 29 
6072 Lot 1, Bllr. 6, D.L. 27 
5073 Lot 13, Bllr. 27, D.L. 187 
5074 Lota 14,15,16, Bllr. 12, ~L. 

6076 Lot 9, Blk. 2, D.L. 908 
5076 Lots 6,7, Blk. 7-3, D.L. 218 
6077 Lot 3, Bllr. 22/28, D.L, 92 

Arthur Trevor William,_ 
& Helen Audre1 Williama 
G•endoline Mildred i.,ona 
& Ronald Adlai L70n1 
Pranlr Dlran 

940.0Q 94Q.OO A 

. 
165.00 165.00 
320.00 330.00 

James F.d.mund Burnab7 Holdom630.00 
Jaoqueline Churobill & 
William Benle1 Churohill 390.00 
Preda Coga•ell . 400.00 

Jean PindlaJ ·300.00 
Pnno11 Barbour 220.00 
James Albert Benr7 Cooper 640.00 
Ronald 01borne Bird soo.oo 
Samuel Benr1 Carr Davies 245.00 

47.S.OO V 

390.00 
400.00 

300.00 A 
220.00 A 
700.00 
600.00 
245.00 

Director, Vets. lend Aot 
Director, Vets. 1-nd Aot 
Donald 'Leonard Baillie 
B•aai• Doreen Speir• & 

945.00 710.00 V 
480.00 480.00 A 
400.00 400.00 A 

Robert Morro• Speirs 
6078 Lot 12, Bllr. 4, D.L. 173 Robert Arnold Balrff' 
5079 Lot 6, s.o.3, Blk.2, D.L.39~ Glad,• Lillian Wiolr1 

560.00 420.00 V 
560.00 415.00 V 
275.00 2'75.00 

5080 Lot 8, Bllr. 11, D.L. 187 Alezander Ritchie •••ton 

5081 Lot 3, s.n. 1, Bllr. ·A•, 
D.u. 91SW 

5082 Lot 6, Bllre. 46, D.L. 36 

Short & Catherine Short 220 0 00 220.00 A 

Leslie Allister Corbett 
Grace Barber Hamilton & 
Allen Jo1eph H81111ltcn 

George F.aet110od Harr:laon 

345.00 260.00 V 

Riobard Milbourn Porster 

600.00 600.00 
320.00 375.00 

160.00 160.00 
.. 6083 Lot 

5084 Lot 

6085 Lot 

6, a.o.•A•, Bllr. 12-18, 
3-10 D. L. 157 

130, s.n. l/1, Blt. t/3, 
D.L. 95 

10, Bllr. 4, D.L. 173 Julia Emma Burris & .Arthur 
Prederiok Burris 475.00 360:oo V 

5086 Lot •A•, Blk. 23, D.L. 97 
5087 Let 29, Blk.- 15, D.L. 28C 
5088 Lota 5 to 8 tno., Blk. 35, 

Chinook Supplies Ltd. 2650,00 3000,00 
Karin Pearson & John Pearson 366.00 366.00 
British Columbia Electric 

D.L, 117&.f 
Lot.a 1 to 9 inc., Blk. 36, 

6089 Lota 18,19, Blk, 1t D.L. 

Rail•a1 Co. Ltd.. 1980.00 1980,00 A 
D. L, 117&!.s 

149%0fS1'"4 
6090 Lot 9, Ilk, 1, D.t.8!Ji49~ ot 

Sarah Estelle Hartmtre & 650.00 650,00 
William George Bartmire 

6091 Lot 11, Bllr. 27, D.L. 117Ei/r 
5092 IJ:>ta 26,26, Blf, 1, n.i.. 121 
6093 IJ:>t 13 ex,N.16Ji, Bllr. 6, 

Archibald Palmer 400.00 400.00 
Alexander Benedioe LeBlano 290,00 326,00 
Wasilna Ann caop· 970,00 1150.00 
Annie Mar, Levasseur & 
0otave Joseph Levasseur 450,00 475.00 . D,L 29 

6094 Lot 28, Ilk. 75, D.L. ~18 
6095 Lot.s c,o, s.n. 1/2/3, Blk.19, 

Gurdon Stanl~1 Moore 170.00 170.00 

· D.l.. 27 • Walter Juaes Childs 
6096 Lot 19, Blk. 31 D.~ 90S Bo•ard Leslle Praaer 
6097 Lot 13, s.D. •4 , Blk. 36/38, 

620,00 • 465,00 V 
490,00 490,00 

D L, 33 AJtr1d Kettle•ell 
6098 Lot 16, Blk. 13, n.t. 29 Louise Josephtne Webb 

220.00 
315.00 
200.00 
330.00 

166.00 V 
210.00 Co 
1600 00 V 
330.00 

6099 Lot 11, Bllr. 20, n.i.. 68SW.60Ac. John Collin R1an 
6100 Lots 19,20, Blk. 30, n.L. 121 Lee Spencer Campbell 
Moved b7 er. Ball, Seoonded bJ Cr. Philps: •·rhat proput1 
1ubmi tted be approved." • · 

•ale• slips as 

Carried - Cr. Beamish voting against.• 

Moved by Cr. Philpal Seconded b7 cr
1 

Beamish: •rhat agreement bet•een this 
Corpora\1on and Crorton Mineral Woo Co, re releaae ot lease be signed b7 the 
Reeve and Clerk and the Corporate Seal be att1xed thereto." -

Carried Unani1110usl1. ' 

Moved b7 er. Philps, Seoonded b7 er. West• •Th&t_B\U'n&b7 iutomatic Vending 
Machine B7-la• 1946 be no• introduced and that the council do sit a1 a ~mmttt­
ee et the •hole •1th the Reeve tn the Chair to consider the B1-la•• 

· Carried Unani1110usl1- • • 
The Reeve then aa~ed •what 11 1~ur pleasure •1th this,B7•la•t• 
Mov,d by Cr. Philps, Seoonded b1 Cr. West: •That BurnabJ Automatic Vending 
Machine B7-la• 1946 be read Clause b7 Clause. • , , 

carried Una H1.mousl7 . 
The•Clerk then oommenoed to read the B7-lu clause bJ clause. 

Moved b7 Cr, Philps, Seconded b7 Cr. West: •That.ciause 4·be amended to read 
as tollOHI • , • 

4 0 ,Eaoh and every such application shall be made in •riting 1n the torm or the 
schedule attached to and tormtng part ot this B7~l••• and)•ith regard to the 
olasa ot vending machine referred to 1n sub-par&iraphf (o, (d) and (e} ot 
Seetion 8 hereof shall set forth preotael7 t.he premise, or place in or upon 
•hioh the.automatic vending machine ta to be used, installed, maintained or 
operated. 

Carried Unan1mousl7 



117
Moved by C. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That license fee for those 
automatic vending machines provided for In Clause 6 (a), (b), (c), and (d) 
be decreased to 95.00 for each machine and that the license fee for those 
automatic vending maohlnes provided for In Clause 8 (e) be lnereased to #20.00 
for each machine."
AMEBCMSHT
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: That license fee for those .
automatic vending maohlnes provided for in Clause 8 (a), (b), (c) and (d) 
remain at $ 1 0 .0 0  for each maohine and that the license fee for those automatic 
vending machines provided for In Clause 8 (e) be increased to $50.00 for each 
maohine."

MOTION LOST FOR: Crs. Ball, Gartlan and MaeSorley
AGAINST : Crs. Vest, Phllps, Beamish and Jones 

Original Motion - CARRIED - in FAVOUR: Crs. West, Phllps, Beamish and Jones
AGAINST : Crs. Ball, Gartlan and MaeSorley

Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: "That the Committee do now rise and 
report the By-law as amended, complete."

Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. West: That Burnaby Automatic Vending Machine
By-law 1946 be now passed.

Carried - Cr. Ball voting against.
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Burnaby land Sale By-law No. 7, 1946 
be now Introduoed, that the Counoll do sit as a Committee of the Whole with the 
Reeve In the Chair to consider the By-law."

„ .. , , . Carried Unanimously.The Reeve then asked: What is your pleasure with' this By-law
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. MaeSorley: "That Burnaby Land Sale By-law No. 7 
1946 be read by short title only , 1

Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. Phllps:C*?Eatdt2e*Commlttee do nos rise and 
report the By-law oomplete."

.Carried Unanimously
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded by Cr. West: "That Burnaby land Sale By-law No. 7,1946 
be now passed.

Carried - Cr. Beamish voting against.
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Jones: "That the next committee Meeting be 
held on Tuesday, July 2nd 1946."

Carried Unanimously

Engineer recommended verbally that Mr. Douglas A. Whelen be appointed to the 
position of Assistant Engineer at a salary of $180.00 per month, date of 
commencement of duties to depend on. the appointees discharge from the Armed 
Foroes.
Moved by Cr. Gartlan. Seoonded by Cr. Ball: "That the recommendation of the 
Engineer be adopted.

Carried Unanimously
Moved by.Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MaeSorley:'"That thj position of Assessor 
be Boardpd In accordance with the Union Agreement*and that applications for the 
posltlon.be invited through the press." ,AumcMEat ...
Moved by Cr. Phllps, Seconded by Cr. Jones: That consideration re the appointment
of a new.Assessor be tabled for acperlod of two months."

MOTION CARRIED - Crs. Beamish, Gartlan & MaoSorley voting against.

The meeting then adjourned: . . ,
Confirmed:

Clerk

I 

Moved b7 C, Ph1lpe, Seoonded b7 Cr, Beamish: ~That license tee tor those 
automatic vendinl machines provided tor in Clause 8 (a), (b), (c), and (d) 

117 

be decreased to •5.00 tor each machine and that the license tee tor those 
automatic vending machines provided tor-1n Clauae 8 (e) be increased to t20.oo 
tor each maoh1ne.• 
ANEHTJCEHT 
Moved b7 er. Ball, Seconded b7 er. Gartlan: •That l19e~ee t,e for thost 
automatic vending machines provided tor in Clause 8 laJ, (bJ, cJ and ld) 
remain at 810.00 tor each machine and that the license tee fQr those automatic 
vending machines provided tor in Clause 8 (e) be 1noreaaed to t50,00 tor each 
machine.• 

MOTION I.DST FOR: 
AGAINST: 

Original Motion - CARRIED--

era. Ball, 
Crs. West, 

IN FAVOUR: 
AGAINST 

Gart lan and MacSo r le1 
Philps, Be&mish and Jones 
Crs. West, Philps, Beamish and Jones 
era. Ball, Gartlan and Ma0Sorle7 

Moved b7 Cr, Pbilpa, Seconded b1 er. West: •rhat tbe committee do now rlae and 
report the B7-la• aa amended, complete.• 

c1rried UnanlmGusl7 
Moved b1 Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: That Burnaby Automatic Vending Machine 
B7-la• 1946 be now passed. 

Moved bJ Cr. Ball, 
be no• introduced, 
Reeve 1n the Chair 

Carried - Cr. Ball voting against, 

Seconded b7 Cr. West: •That Burnab7 1-nd Sale B7-la• No. 7, 1946 
that the CoUllc11 do ait as a Committee of the Whole •1th the 
to consider the B1-la•. • · . 
_ Carried Unan1mousl7 

The Reeve then asked: •what is fOUr pleasure wit.Ir tbis B7-la•• 
Moved by Cr. Ball, Seconded b7 Cr 1 MacSorle7: •That Burnab7 1-nd Sale BJ-la• No. 7 
1946 be read bf short title onlf. 

Cttrted Unan1mouslJ Moved bf Cr. Ball, Seconded bf Cr. Philps: That the Committee do now rise and 
report the B1-la• complete.• 

Carried Unanimouslf. 
Moved bf er. B1Jl, Seconded by Cr.·w,st: .That Burnab1 1-nd Sale B1-l•• No. 7,1946 
be noir paased, 

Carried - Cr. Beamish voting against. 

Moved b7 Cr, Philps, Seconded bi Cr~·Jones: •That the next committee Meeting be 
held on Tuesdaf, Jul7 2nd 1946, · · 

Carried Unan1mousl7 

Engineer recommended verballf that Mr, Douglas A, Whelen be apr.tnted to the 
position ot Assistant Engineer at a salarf ot t1eo.oo per mont, date ot 
commencement ot dutaes to depend on. the appointees discharge trom the Armed 
Forces. 
Moved bf Cr, Gartlan\ Seoonded b1 Cr •. Ball: •That the reoommendation ot the 
Engineer be adopted. 

Carried Unanimousl1 

Moved b1:cr. Beamish, Seconded bf Cr. MacSorley:·:T~at th; position ot Assessor 
Qe Board,d 1n acoordance with the Union Agreemept.and th•t applications tor the 
position.be invited through the press.• 
~WWM · · · Moved by Cr. Philps, Sec0nded by Cr. Jones: •That oonsi~erat1on re the appointment 
of a new.Asaeasor be tabled tor ar:per1od of two months. 

MOTION CARRIED - Crs, Beamish, Gartl•n & Ma0Sorle1 voting against, . . 
The meeting then adJourned: 

confirmed: 

~ 
Cleric 


